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

Wood

Cooling: No Cooling / None

Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway, Heated, Improved, 

Interior Access, Outside Entrance, Partially Finished, Space 

For Rooms, Walkout Level

Agreement of Sale Dt: 02/18/25

Close Date: 03/28/25

Beds: 3 Baths: 2

AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,512  / 2,520

Acres/Lot SF: 9.17 / 399,445

Structure Type: Detached

Style: Cabin/Lodge

Year Built: 1989Levels/Stories: 3

Tax Annual Amt / Year: $2,350 / 2024

Condo/Coop: 

HOA Fee: $200 / Annually

Water Oriented/Name: No

Water/Sewer: Well / Septic Exists

DOM: 7

Concessions

Closed | 03/28/25

Remarks: HIGHEST AND BEST OFFERS BY MONDAY 2/17 5pm Nestled on just over 9 acres of serene woodland, this charming 3-bedroom, 2-bath cabin 

offers the perfect blend of rustic tranquility and modern comfort ! Surrounded by towering trees and abundant wildlife, the property provides a private retreat 

with plenty of space to explore. Inside, the warm wood accents, exposed beams, and cozy fireplace create an inviting atmosphere, while well appointed 

windows bring in natural light and showcase the outdoors. The open-concept kitchen and living area are ideal for gatherings, while the primary bedroom and 

nearby bath are easily accessible on the main level. Two additional upper level bedrooms offer ample space for family or guests as well as an oversized lower 

level recreation & living room. Outside, multiple outbuildings provide endless possibilities for storage, workshops, or hobby spaces. A covered porch invites you 

to relax and enjoy the peaceful surroundings, making this a perfect full-time residence or weekend getaway. Located within minutes of Deep Creek Lake, the 

Wisp Ski Resort, and all area amenities. Experience the beauty of nature with all the comforts of home!

Directions: Take Glendale Rd to left on 495. Turn left onto Meadow Mountain Trail and follow to house number 458 on the right hand side.
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$325,000Residential32 Ridge Rd, Swanton, MD 21561

MLS #: MDGA2008504

MLS Area: 

Legal Subd: SKY VALLEY BLK B

Subdiv/Neigh: SKY VALLEY

Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools

Ownership: Fee Simple

Sale Type: Standard

Parking Type: Driveway

Total Parking Spaces: 

Heat: Baseboard - Electric / Electric

Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / Electric

Basement: No

Agreement of Sale Dt: 02/16/25

Close Date: 03/31/25

Beds: 3 Baths: 1 / 1

AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,356  / 1,356

Acres/Lot SF: 0.46 / 20,038

Structure Type: Detached

Style: Cottage

Year Built: 1981Levels/Stories: 2

Tax Annual Amt / Year: $2,526 / 2024

Condo/Coop: 

HOA Fee: $1,100 / Annually

Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek 

Lake

Water/Sewer: Well / Septic = # of BR

DOM: 93

Concessions

Closed | 03/31/25

Remarks: 3BR, 1.5BA cottage in coveted Sky Valley! Open feel, exposed beams, screened in porch on a relatively secluded lot. Recent appraisal of $388,000. 

Estate sale; home being sold in AS-IS condition. Rear deck is in need of replacement and property needs TLC , perfect for a renovation project. Short waiting list 

for dock slip. Sky Valley amenities are in abundance: swimming beach, hiking trails, community fishing pond, gorgeous lakefront and lake access areas. 24 ft 

pontoon boat negotiable, if desired.

Directions: ROUTE 495 TO SKY VALLEY ROAD, LEFT ON HIDDEN VALLEY LANE, RIGHT ON RIDGE ROAD. FIRST DRIVEWAY ON RIGHT.

$400,000Residential77 Marsh Hill Rd #6, Mc Henry, MD 21541

MLS #: MDGA2008822

MLS Area: 

Legal Subd: 

Subdiv/Neigh: MARSH RUN COVE

Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools

Ownership: Fee Simple

Sale Type: Standard

Parking Type: Driveway

Total Parking Spaces: 

Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Leased

Cooling: Central A/C / Electric

Basement: Yes / Fully Finished, Heated

Agreement of Sale Dt: 02/12/25

Close Date: 03/13/25

Beds: 4 Baths: 3 / 1

AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,820  / 1,820

Acres/Lot SF: 0.00 / 0

Structure Type: End of Row/Townhouse

Style: Contemporary

Year Built: 2004Levels/Stories: 3

Tax Annual Amt / Year: $3,270 / 2024

Condo/Coop: $300.00 / Monthly

HOA Fee: 

Water Oriented/Name: No

Water/Sewer: Public / Public Sewer

DOM: 8

Concessions

Closed | 03/13/25

Remarks: If you are looking for a great townhome in the heart of Deep Creek Lake, this is it! This home is just steps to the slopes, golf course, zip line, 

mountain coaster and bike trails at Wisp Ski Resort, and Deep Creek Lake is almost in your backyard. The three levels of living space, four bedrooms and open 

floorplan offers plenty of space to enjoy with family and friends . The stone propane fireplace and hardwood flooring make this home feel warm and welcoming 

from the moment you walk in. The exterior space boasts a deck and a patio with a hot tub and a great stream just step away. The location is very close to 

many restaurants, grocery stores and shopping. This gem won't last long, call today to preview.

Directions: Garrett Highway North to left on Sang Run Road, left on Marsh Hill, townhome is on the left.

$430,000Residential426 Pergin Farm Rd, Oakland, MD 21550

MLS #: MDGA2008876

MLS Area: 

Legal Subd: 

Subdiv/Neigh: PERGIN FARM

Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools

Ownership: Fee Simple

Sale Type: Standard

Parking Type: Driveway

Total Parking Spaces: 

Heat: Baseboard - Electric, Other, Wall Unit / Electric

Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / Electric

Basement: Yes / Partial

Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/05/25

Close Date: 03/27/25

Beds: 3 Baths: 2

AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,596  / 2,532

Acres/Lot SF: 1.28 / 55,757

Structure Type: Detached

Style: Contemporary

Year Built: 1985Levels/Stories: 2

Tax Annual Amt / Year: $2,685 / 2024

Condo/Coop: 

HOA Fee: 

Water Oriented/Name: No

Water/Sewer: Well / Septic = # of BR

DOM: 18

Concessions $3,500.00

Closed | 03/27/25

Remarks: 3BR, 2BA turnkey vacation retreat! Upgrades GALORE! This home been tastefully remodeled updated bathrooms, flooring, kitchen, EV charger and 

offered fully furnished! One top of that, new in 2024: 40 year metal/steel roof with sky lights, egress windows replaced in each bedroom, Mesh Wireless 

Network added (including wifi extenders), smartlocks, washing machine, refrigerator, dishwasher and fully permitted for short term vacation rentals! Highly 

sought after neighborhood in the southern hills of Deep Creek Lake, you will love the privacy of Pergin Farm! Massive mature trees, outdoor firepit, partially 

fenced yard and extended driveway with plenty of parking for cars & boat/trailer. Owners are currently renting the home privately on Airbnb , "Woodland 

Sage". Amazing attention to detail and a unique floor plan; this property really has it all. Limited availability around vacation rentals, call to schedule a private 

showing!

Directions: Garrett Hwy, turn on Sand Flat Rd. Pergin Farm Rd on left, #426 on the right.



Page 11

$455,000Residential230 Moose Xing, Oakland, MD 21550

MLS #: MDGA2008418

MLS Area: 

Legal Subd: 

Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE

Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools

Ownership: Fee Simple

Sale Type: Standard

Parking Type: Attached Garage, Detached Garage, 

Driveway

Total Parking Spaces: 10

Heat: Forced Air / Oil

Cooling: No Cooling / None

Basement: Yes / Garage Access, Unfinished

Agreement of Sale Dt: 02/27/25

Close Date: 03/28/25

Beds: 3 Baths: 2

AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,441  / 4,327

Acres/Lot SF: 2.97 / 129,373

Structure Type: Detached

Style: Other

Year Built: 1980Levels/Stories: 2

Tax Annual Amt / Year: $2,455 / 2024

Condo/Coop: 

HOA Fee: 

Water Oriented/Name: No

Water/Sewer: Well / On Site Septic

DOM: 74

Concessions

Closed | 03/28/25

Remarks: Looking for a renovated home on a few acres with an oversize garage and a central location just minutes to Oakland and Deep Creek Lake? Look 

no further! 230 Moose Crossing offers 3 bedrooms and 2 full bathrooms with 2400 square feet of living space plus a full, unfinished basement on 2.97 acres. 

Two living rooms on the main level provide plenty of space for guests . The home has an attached oversize garage and a detached pole building with 3 oversize 
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

offers a private 1-bedroom, 1-bathroom layout complete with a kitchenette. It's the perfect setup for extended family, guests, and additional rental income. Step 

outside to find a large deck and covered porch where you can savor morning coffee or evening sunsets . The level yard offers plenty of room for outdoor 

activities and games, while the fire pit invites memorable gatherings under the stars. Located just minutes from the crystal-clear waters of Deep Creek Lake, 

Wisp Ski Resort, and the Aquatic Center Recreation Center and indoor community pools , this property is a haven for outdoor enthusiasts. Whether it’s skiing, 

boating, or hiking, adventure is always close at hand. Don’t miss this rare opportunity to own a versatile, income-generating property in one of Maryland’s 

premier vacation destinations. Schedule your tour today!

Directions: Rt. 219 to Mosser Road. Turn left on to Close Road. House will be on the right.

$503,000Residential180 Roman Ridge Rd #18, Oakland, MD 21550

MLS #: MDGA2007622

MLS Area: 

Legal Subd: 

Subdiv/Neigh: TRADERS LANDING

Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools

Ownership: Fee Simple

Sale Type: Standard

Parking Type: Driveway

Total Parking Spaces: 

Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Leased

Cooling: Central A/C / Electric

Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway, Fully Finished, 

Heated

Agreement of Sale Dt: 02/15/25

Close Date: 03/28/25

Beds: 4 Baths: 4 / 1

AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,648  / 2,608

Acres/Lot SF: 0.00 / 0

Structure Type: Detached

Style: Contemporary

Year Built: 2005Levels/Stories: 3

Tax Annual Amt / Year: $4,845 / 2024

Condo/Coop: $220.00 / Annually

HOA Fee: 

Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek 

Lake

Water/Sewer: Public / Public Sewer

DOM: 235

Concessions

Closed | 03/28/25

Remarks: Nestled in the mountains of Deep Creek Lake, this lakeview home in Traders Landing appeals to those wanting a relaxing or adventurous 

experience. Offering four bedrooms, four and a half baths, open floorplan and three levels of living space. The lake and mountain views from this home are 

truly breathtaking; you can enjoy them while relaxing on your lakefront deck. The location is also hard to beat, just minutes to Deep Creek Lake State Park and 

Wisp Ski Resort, while also offering the convenience of being within walking distance to Brenda 's Pizza, Traders Coffee House, Subway, and High Mountain 

Sports.

Directions: Garrett Highway South to right on Roman Ridge, home is on the right.
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$535,000Residential180 Winding Trail Ln #5A, Oakland, MD 21550

MLS #: MDGA2007102

MLS Area: 

Legal Subd: 

Subdiv/Neigh: TIMBERLAKE VILLAGE

Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools

Ownership: Condominium

Sale Type: Standard

Parking Type: Attached Garage, Driveway

Total Parking Spaces: 5

Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Metered

Cooling: Central A/C / Electric

Basement: Yes / Fully Finished

Agreement of Sale Dt: 01/26/25

Close Date: 03/21/25

Beds: 5 Baths: 4 / 1

AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 3,000  / 3,000

Acres/Lot SF: 

Structure Type: End of Row/Townhouse

Style: Contemporary

Year Built: 2006Levels/Stories: 3

Tax Annual Amt / Year: $4,828 / 2023

Condo/Coop: $350.00 / Monthly

HOA Fee: 

Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek 

Lake

Water/Sewer: Public / Public Sewer

DOM: 279

Concessions

Closed | 03/21/25

Remarks: Looking for ease of living here at the lake? Look no further! This 5BR/4 BA condo offers over 3000 square feet of finished living space spanning 

over 3 levels. A large kitchen offers ample space for cooking for larger gatherings . A floorpan bonus at Timberlake Village are the two large living areas ; one 

upstairs and one downstairs, excellent for multiple levels of entertainment. Enjoy an evening by the fire pit or in the hot tub on the lower level walk out patio. 

Hardwood floors on main level have recently been replaced as well as all carpet upstairs! Established vacation rental with Railey Vacations "Simply Cozy". 
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$689,000Residential805 Hunters Ridge Dr, Oakland, MD 21550

MLS #: MDGA2008768

MLS Area: 

Legal Subd: HUNTERS RIDGE ESTATES

Subdiv/Neigh: HUNTERS RIDGE ESTATES

Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools

Ownership: Fee Simple

Sale Type: Standard

Parking Type: Driveway

Total Parking Spaces: 

Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Leased

Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s), Central A/C / Electric

Basement: Yes / Full, Fully Finished

Agreement of Sale Dt: 02/03/25

Close Date: 03/18/25

Beds: 4 Baths: 4 / 1

AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,256  / 3,840

Acres/Lot SF: 4.50 / 196,020

Structure Type: Detached

Style: Log Home

Year Built: 2010Levels/Stories: 3

Tax Annual Amt / Year: $5,236 / 2024

Condo/Coop: 

HOA Fee: $350 / Annually

Water Oriented/Name: No

Water/Sewer: Well / Septic = # of BR

DOM: 1

Concessions $5,100.00

Closed | 03/18/25

Remarks: 4BR, 4.5BA, 3800sf mountaintop log retreat, surrounded by mature trees and perched on a huge 4.5 acre parcel. Hunters Ridge is a southern-lake 

area community at the headwaters of Deep Creek, the namesake stream that feeds into the nearby lake. Experience a private setting off-the-beaten-path but 

still close to Oakland (10 min) and everything Deep Creek Lake (5 min) & Wisp (15 min) has to offer. Inside, you won't want for beauty or space - oversized 

gathering areas, loft, game-room and suites, plenty of open areas and tastefully appointed. 'Logged Out' is a successful self-managed vacation rental boasting 

rents from $49k-58k over the last 4 years. 800+/- MBPS internet speeds, electric vehicle charger and a hot tub added in 2021. Solid construction, well-built in 

2010 and lovingly maintained. Offered fully furnished!

Directions: Garrett Hwy to Sand Flat Rd, left into Moss Creek/Hunters Ridge communities. Home on left at end of Hunters Ridge Drive.

$750,000Residential16 Cedar Shores Dr #16, Mc Henry, MD 21541

MLS #: MDGA2008592

MLS Area: 

Legal Subd: 

Subdiv/Neigh: CEDAR SHORES

Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools

Ownership: Condominium

Sale Type: Standard

Parking Type: Parking Lot

Total Parking Spaces: 

Heat: Forced Air, Heat Pump(s) / Propane - Leased

Cooling: Central A/C, Heat Pump(s) / Electric

Basement: Yes / Full, Fully Finished, Improved, Interior 

Access, Outside Entrance, Walkout Level

Agreement of Sale Dt: 02/18/25

Close Date: 03/21/25

Beds: 5 Baths: 4 / 0

AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 3,123  / 3,123

Acres/Lot SF: 

Structure Type: Interior Row/Townhouse

Style: Log Home

Year Built: 2003Levels/Stories: 3

Tax Annual Amt / Year: $5,470 / 2024

Condo/Coop: $315.00 / Monthly

HOA Fee: 

Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek 

Lake

Water/Sewer: Public / Public Sewer

DOM: 76

Concessions

Closed | 03/21/25

Remarks: Log Town Home in the Heart of Deep Creek Lake – Located just off Deep Creek Drive, this 5 Bedroom, 4 Bath townhome features an open floor plan 

on the main level, hardwood and timber accents, two stone fireplaces, and brand-new outdoor decking with panoramic views of Deep Creek Lake and Wisp 

Resort! Two primary suites on the upper level. Fully finished walk-out basement with a hot tub patio just outside. Located right next door to local restaurants 

and activities at The Fort, and just minutes from state parks, marinas, and Wisp Resort. Sold turnkey: Fully Furnished. If you’re looking for a cozy log home that 

puts you right in the middle of everything Deep Creek Lake has to offer , make sure this one is on your list – Call today for details!

Directions: From 2 Vacation Way, take Rt 219S to Deep Creek Drive. Turn right onto Cedar Shores Dr.

$765,000Residential218 Wisp Adventure Rd, Mc Henry, MD 21541

MLS #: MDGA2007234

MLS Area: 

Legal Subd: 

Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE

Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools

Ownership: Fee Simple

Sale Type: Standard

Parking Type: Driveway

Total Parking Spaces: 

Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Metered

Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s), Central A/C / Electric
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

the Wisp Ski Slopes, ready to enjoy a day of skiing. Afterward, return to your home for a relaxing soak in the hot tub, followed by a rejuvenating Spa and 

Sauna session. This is your chance to own one of the most stunning slopeside homes at Wisp Mountain. Don't miss out—come see for yourself and 

experience the magic of this property. Call today for your private viewing!

Directions: 21 Boulder Ridge McHenry, MD 21541

$1,765,000Residential946 Glendale Rd, Oakland, MD 21550

MLS #: MDGA2008746

MLS Area: 

Legal Subd: 

Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE

Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools

Ownership: Fee Simple

Sale Type: Standard

Parking Type: Driveway

Total Parking Spaces: 

Heat: Heat Pump(s) / Propane - Leased

Cooling: Central A/C / Electric

Basement: Yes / Fully Finished

Agreement of Sale Dt: 02/09/25

Close Date: 03/14/25

Beds: 7 Baths: 6 / 1

AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,998  / 3,546

Acres/Lot SF: 0.04 / 1,548

Structure Type: Detached

Style: Chalet

Year Built: 2001Levels/Stories: 3

Tax Annual Amt / Year: $13,932 / 2024

Condo/Coop: 

HOA Fee: 

Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek 

Lake

Water/Sewer: Well / Public Sewer

DOM: 18

Concessions

Closed | 03/14/25

Remarks: Wake up to your front-row seat to Deep Creek Lake. You want a getaway that feels like yours? Room for everyone without stepping on toes. And 

views that make you forget your phone even exists. This 7-bedroom, 6.5-bath modern masterpiece is the lake house you've been dreaming of. Step inside and 

be greeted by an open floor plan flooded with sunlight. A two-story wall of glass frames breathtaking lake views. Vaulted ceilings. A soaring stone fireplace. 

Every detail screams space to breathe. The kitchen? Sleek, updated, and ready for you to entertain like a pro. Downstairs, there’s a second living area. Perfect 

for game nights or unwinding after a day on the water. Outdoors? Pure magic. Two sprawling decks overlooking the lake. A firepit patio invites you to gather 

under the stars. And yes, your private dock slip is ready and waiting. " Wynsome Run Lodge" is also an established rental, grossing over $94k in 2024 - making 

it the perfect 2nd home, even if you can't get up to the lake as much as you'd like! Here's the best part... Recently updated and sold fully-furnished. All you need 

to bring is your family, friends, and a taste for adventure. Deep Creek Lake is calling. Will you answer?

Directions: From 2 Vacation Way take Rt 219S and turn left onto Glendale Rd. Turn right just past Timberloft Lane entrances.

$1,912,500Residential79 Irwin Way, Mc Henry, MD 21541

MLS #: MDGA2006034

MLS Area: 

Legal Subd: LODESTONE SUB

Subdiv/Neigh: LODESTONE

Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools

Ownership: Fee Simple

Sale Type: Standard

Parking Type: Driveway

Total Parking Spaces: 6

Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Metered

Cooling: Central A/C / Electric

Basement: Yes / Fully Finished, Walkout Level

Agreement of Sale Dt: 11/03/24

Close Date: 03/07/25

Beds: 6 Baths: 5 / 3

AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 3,870  / 5,760

Acres/Lot SF: 0.47 / 20,383

Structure Type: Detached

Style: Contemporary

Year Built: 2023Levels/Stories: 3

Tax Annual Amt / Year: $709 / 2024

Condo/Coop: 

HOA Fee: $900 / Annually

Water Oriented/Name: No

Water/Sewer: Public / Public Sewer

DOM: 386

Concessions

Closed | 03/07/25

Remarks: Luxury Living and Elegant Lifestyles have met on Lodestone Golf Hole #1 !! This charming Contemporary 6- BR Custom- Built home w/ Indoor Pool 

will exceed your expectations. Offered fully furnished ready to occupy. Kisamore Enterprises, LLC from Morgantown, WV have pulled out the stops on this 

one. Three full levels totaling 5,800 square feet of finished living area with multiple family gathering spaces and outdoor covered deck overlooking Hole #1 tee 

box. The opportunity to take ownership during the construction phase is yours for the taking. Photos will be updated during construction, but don't wait to long 

on this one. It is a winner. Vacation Rental potential of $160,000+ utilizing all the home Amenities & Lodestone Location.
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